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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 592

(BY SENATORS HELMICK, PLYMALE, PREZIOSO, EDGELL,
BowMAN, MCCABE, UNGER, SYPOLT, FANNING,
BOLEY AND GUILLS)

(Passed March 9, 2007; in effect from passaée.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the
balance of moneysremaining unappropriated for the fiscal
year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven,
to a new item of appropriation designated to the
Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety -
Division of Homeland Security and Emergency
Management - West Virginia Interoperable Radio Project,
fund 6295, fiscal year 2007, organization 0606,
supplementing and amending chapter six, Acts of the
Legislature, regular session, two thousand six, known as
the Budget Bill.
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WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there remains
an unappropriated balance in the Department of Military
Affairs and Public Safety - Division of Homeland Security and
Emergency Management - West Virginia Interoperable Radio
Project. fund 6295, fiscal year 2007, organization 0606,
available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand seven. which is hereby
appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation
bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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That chapter six, Acts of the Legislature, regular
session, two thousand six, known as the Budget Bill, be
supplemented and amended by adding to Title II,
section three thereof, the following:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY
AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY

177a-Division of Homeland Security and
Emergency Management-
West Virginia Interoperable Radio Project

(WV Code Chapter 24)
Fund 6295 FY 2007 Org 0606

Act- Other
ivity Funds
* 1 Unclassified - Total .......... 096 $ 1,500,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
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is to supplement this account in the budget act for the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two
thousand seven, by providing for a new item of
appropriation to be established therein to appropriate
funds for the designated spending unit for expenditure
during the fiscal year two thousand seven.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

----------------------------------

Chairindn House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Governor
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